Companies (Investment in Associated Companies or Undertakings) Regulations, 2017, and other 

applicable laws, the Company be and is hereby authorized to make an equity investment of ≈PKR 140 

million in its associated company, TPL Security Services (Private) Limited (“TPL Security Services”) 

by way of acquisition of 2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand) ordinary shares of TPL 

Security Services, constituting 100% of the issued and paid-up share capital of TPL Security Services, 

held by TPL Corp Limited. “ 

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Chief Executive Officer and the Company Secretary of the 

Company (“Authorized Persons”), or any person(s) authorized by them, be and are hereby jointly or

[...]

02: 

Equity Investment of ≈PKR 140 Million in TPL Security Services (Private) Limited: 

The Company is desirous to make an equity investment in TPL Security Services (Private) Limited, an associated 

company of the Company, by way of acquisition of 2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand) ordinary 

shares of TPL Security Services, constituting 100% of the issued and paid-up share capital of TPL Security 

Services, held by TPL Corp Limited, an associated company of the Company. TPL Corp Limited holds 100% 

shareholding in TPL Security Services and 62.98% shareholding in the Company, TPL Trakker.

[...]

of TPL Security Services (Private) Limited—an 

associated company—comprising 2,100,000 shares, 

representing 100% of its issued and paid-up share capital, 

from TPL Corp Limited (the holding company of TPL 

Trakker Limited), for a total consideration of PKR 

140,430,666 /- (Pak Rupees One Hundred Forty Million 

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six 

Only), in accordance with Section 199 of the Companies 

Act, 2017. 

The consideration will be settled by TPL Holdings 

(Private) Limited, which has outstanding accounts 

payable to the Company. Pursuant to the terms of the 

agreement referred to under serial number X of this

[...]

of TPL Trakker Limited. This payment shall be adjusted against 

the consideration payable by TPL Trakker Limited for the 

proposed equity investment/purchase of shares in TPL Security 

Services (Private) Limited. 

(e) amount of transactions PKR 140,430,666 /- (Pak Rupees One Hundred Forty Million Four 

Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six Only) 

(f) timeframe or duration of the 

transactions or contracts or 

arrangements 

The transaction will result in a ownership of 2,100,000 shares of 

TPL Security Services (Private) Limited. 

The transaction will be executed after obtaining required